ACR BI-RADS® Atlas — Permission Agreement

Individuals who wish to use the ACR BI-RADS[®] Atlas for specific, limited purposes should sign and return this form acknowledging that they will comply with the conditions of this permission agreement. If you have any questions about the permission agreement for the ACR BI-RADS[®] Atlas, please call the American College of Radiology at (800) 227-5463, ext. 4561. Return form to:

American College of Radiology Department of Quality and Safety 1891 Preston White Drive Reston, VA 20191 or Fax to: (703) 648-9467

The American College of Radiology grants permission to the individuals listed below to use this document in the creation of data collection and/or reporting forms and associated software ("related works") as long as:

- 1) A physician or group of physicians, technologist, breast imaging facility staff, or educational institution uses this document solely for their internal, non-commercial use;
- 2) any portion of the document so used is reproduced in its entirety without modification;
- 3) the related works are used solely by the physician(s), technologist, breast imaging facility staff, or educational institution licensed by the College for their internal, non-commercial use, for communications with patients, other physicians and healthcare personnel, for education, or for medical research for the improvement of patient care; and
- 4) the following statement is included at the content location: "Reprinted by permission of the American College of Radiology. All rights reserved. The most current version of the ACR BI-RADS® Atlas can be found at <u>http://www.acr.org/Quality-Safety/Resources/BIRADS</u>."

The initial term of this Permission Agreement shall commence on the date of execution by the undersigned, and shall extend for one year. This permission agreement shall be automatically renewed thereafter for additional periods of one year unless either party gives at least sixty (60) days, prior written notice to the other of its intention to terminate at the end of the year. Upon termination of this permission agreement by either party, the undersigned must immediately remove BI-RADS[®] from all future versions of its breast imaging application.

The undersigned acknowledges that s/he has read the above requirements and agrees to abide by them in using this document. Failure to comply with these requirements will result in revocation of the permission agreement.

Licensee (printed name)

American College of Radiology

Licensee (signature)

Date